CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88

Table 47

¥20/01

Page 301



Table47 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 38
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- R k
No.| of spare part ‘ ity emarks

ENGINE HOOD
1 |10 121 880 00 57| Engine hood 1
2 000 984 03 33| Hex, -hd. screw 4 1y -
)for hood hinge
3 000 990 04 48| Lock washer 4 |)at engine hood
)
4 000 990 00 48 JLock washer 4 1
5 |10 120 880 05 29| Hood hinge, left jwith 3 stops 1
jfor spring
6 [10 120 880 06 29| Hood hinge, right } 1
7 |10 120 887 02 79| Tension spring 2
8 10 120 887 04 58| Washer 4 1)
)
9 |10 120 887 00 78} Rubber mounting 2 1)
)
10 {10 120 887 00 94| Rubber ring 2 |)or hood hinge
jat wheel arch
11 |10 120 887 00 49}Bushing 2D
)
- - Hex. -hd. screw 20
M 8x25 DIN 933-8 G )
- 120 990 04 05{Stud bolt 4 1)
)
12 }10 120 887 05 58)Washer 4 )
) ;
13 |10 120 887 02 78[Rubber mounting 2 )for hood hinge
. at supporting
; )
14 10 120 887 01 94{Rubber intermediate layer 2 bracket
)
15§10 120 887 01 49}Bushing 4 )
(between rubber mouiiting and
screw)

Page

302




10/024

Table 47 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group &8
Fig. No. D . bi Quan- R k
No. of spare part enomination ity emarks
16 |10 120 887 00 56{Shim ) a,r.)

) optional ) .
forh
- |10 120 887 01 56|shim ) a.r.|ycr hood hinge
)at supporting
b
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 9345 S g [yPracket
18 |10 120 880 05 60}Engine hood lock, upper part 1
- - Countersunk screw 21
AM 6x12 DIN 7987
X IN 798 )_for engine hood
k
- 000 990 01 48| Lock washer g |ylock. upper
part at hood
1
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 2 [yer#mP
19 |10 120 880 03 60 | Lock, lower part 1
20 |10 120 880 00 75| Bracket 1
(for hood lock)
21 §10 120 880 02 60 Engine hood lock, lower part 1
- - Button-hd. rivet 4x10 DIN 660 4
(for lock, lower part at bracket)
- - Lens-hd. countersunk screw 2D
AM 6x12 DIN 7988 )
Jfor bracket
- - Lens-hd. screw 1 [|)with lock,
AM 6x12 DIN 7985 Jlower part at
Jcover panel
- 000 990 01 48} Washer 3D
)
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 3 b

Page 303



Table47 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
 Fig. No. Denomination Quar- Remark
No.|- of spare part ity emarks
24 |10 120 880 04 59| Engine hood cable without handle 1
25 187 527 00 12 Knurled nut 1
26 120 302 08 01} Handle 1
(for hood cable)
27 - Pin 5 h11x14x11,4 DIN 1434 11
) .
fi
- - Washer 5, 3 DIN 125 )a‘f i‘;%;r;eh};‘;‘;d
at e
)
- - Cotter pin 1, 5x12 DIN 94 1 [jlocks lower
)part
- - Lock washer 5 N 55 a 1D
28 186 997 06 81} Grommet 1
(for engine hood cable through
dashboard and cross duct)
29 186 995 02 20} Fixing clamp 1P
)} .
for engine hood
- - Lens-hd. screw 1 )éable Et front
AM 4x10 DIN 7985 eover panel
)
- - Lock washer B 4 DIN 127 1hH
)}
- - Hex., nut M 4 DIN 934-5 S 1D
- 186 995 02 20] Fixing clamp 1 )for ngine hood
engine b
t 6 =
- - Lens-hd. countersunk screw 1 :ab&e at wheel
S 4,8 x 13 DIN 7981 re
30 |10 120 880 01 64| Locking hook, left 1
- Lock washer B & DIN 127 2
(for locking hook at engine hood,
upper part}

Page 204




10/024

Table 47 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
Lig' No. Denomination Quar- Remarks
o. of spare part tity
- - Lens-hd. screw AM 5x12 DIN 7985 | 2
(for locking hook at engine hood,
upper part)
32 000 987 57 40 {Rubber buffer 4
(for engine hood seat)
- - Lens-hd. screw 4 1)
Z 3,9x16 DIN 7981 yfor rubber buffey
)at wheel arch
- - Washer 4, 3 DIN 433 without bevel | 4 |)
33F 000 987 63 40 | Rubber buffer 2
(for engine hood seat)
34| 000 987 18 40 |Rubber buffer 4
(at cover panel, side)
3610 180 887 03 93] Seal 2
(at engine hood)
40110 180 880 03 83| Radiator grill 1
(without protective screen with
firm plate, however, without star)
41p 000 994 0545} Spring nut 9
42]10 180 880 00 88} Commercial sign 1
at radiator griil
- - Lock washer B 4 DIN 127 ih
Yor commercial
- - Hex. nut M 4 DIN 934-5 S 1 . .
sign at radiator
)shell
- - Washer 4, 3 DIN 125 N D)

Page 305



Table 47 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- R k
Mo.| of spare part tna tity emarks
43 (10 121 888 00 98|Rubber intermediate layer 1
(for radiator shell and engine hood)
- - Lens-hd, screw 9 | )for radiator

44

45

46

47

48

49

80

000 990 03 48
10 180 888 00 97

10 180 888 00 13

10 180 888 00 12

10 180 888 01 17

10 180 888 00 09

10 180 880 00 85

S 4,8x16 DIN 7981
Washer
Rubber underlayer

Base, chromium-plated
(for Mercedes star)

Washer

Rosette, chromium-plated
(for Mercedes star)

Lock washer B 10 DIN 137

Hex. nut M 10x1, 5 DIN 936-5 S
Mercedes star

Radiator grill

Lens-hd. screw
AM 4x10 DIN 7985

Lock washer B 4 DIN 127
Hex. nut M 4 DIN 934-5 S

Washer 4, 3 DIN 125

jshell at support
)ing frame of
Jengine hood

)or rosette and
)Mercedes star
)at radiator shell

)
) for radiator
Jgrill at radiator
Jornamental
)irame

)
)
)

Page

306



